



LP/SE/FINAN-Q3

October 25, 2010

The General Manager  
Karachi Stock Exchange (G) Ltd.  
Stock Exchange Building  
Stock Exchange Road  
Karachi.

The General Manager  
Lahore Stock Exchange (G) Ltd.  
Stock Exchange Building  
19-Khayaban-e-Aiwan-e-Iqbal  
Lahore.

The General Manager  
Islamabad Stock Exchange (G) Ltd.  
Stock Exchange Building  
55-B, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,  
Islamabad-44000.

### FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3<sup>rd</sup> QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Dear Sir,


We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their Meeting held at 03:30 p.m. on Monday, 25<sup>th</sup> October 2010 has recommended no cash dividend, bonus or right issue of the shares for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter ended September 30, 2010. The financial results of the Company during this period are as follows:

	For the Nine Months Ended		For the Quarter Ended	
	September 30, 2010 (Rupees)	September 30, 2009 (Rupees)	September 30, 2010 (Rupees)	September 30, 2009 (Rupees)
Sales - net	5,039,724,087	6,410,261,436	1,615,892,189	1,952,898,253
Cost of sales	(4,654,582,322)	(5,508,240,446)	(1,382,781,422)	(1,636,010,343)
<b>GROSS PROFIT</b>	<b>385,141,765</b>	<b>902,020,990</b>	<b>233,110,767</b>	<b>316,887,910</b>
Distribution costs	(378,863,496)	(287,677,723)	(115,822,884)	(129,878,956)
Administrative expenses	(322,324,899)	(412,627,807)	(114,167,073)	(124,360,581)
Other operating expenses	(41,273)	(20,792,117)	-	(20,792,117)
Other operating income	17,980,101	12,141,890	2,103,325	4,058,883
<b>OPERATING (LOSS)/PROFIT</b>	<b>(683,249,567)</b>	<b>(708,955,757)</b>	<b>(227,886,632)</b>	<b>(270,972,771)</b>
Finance costs	(298,107,802)	193,065,233	5,224,135	45,915,139
<b>LOSS BEFORE TAXATION</b>	<b>(724,068,848)</b>	<b>(456,767,274)</b>	<b>(339,675,355)</b>	<b>(330,118,397)</b>
Taxation - Current	(1,022,176,650)	(763,702,041)	(334,451,220)	(284,203,258)
<b>NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>(22,856,596)</b>	<b>(18,311,581)</b>	<b>(7,509,440)</b>	<b>(7,286,412)</b>
Other Comprehensive Income for the period net of tax	(1,045,033,246)	(782,013,622)	(341,960,660)	(291,489,670)
<b>TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>(1,045,033,246)</b>	<b>(782,013,622)</b>	<b>(341,960,660)</b>	<b>(291,489,670)</b>
Loss per share - Basic and diluted	(0.80)	(0.60)	(0.26)	(0.22)

The complete financial statements are being emailed separately. The printed accounts will be sent to you for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange shortly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for Lafarge Pakistan Cement Limited

  
Sarah Farooq  
Company Secretary

LAFARGE PAKISTAN CEMENT Ltd.

18-B, Kaghan Road, F-8 Markaz, Islamabad - Pakistan.  
UAN: +92-51-111 111 722, Fax: +92-51-281 7300  
URL: www.lafargepakistan.com.pk